cytiva.com
FOR TANGENTIAL FLOW FILTRATION
Reusable hollow fiber cartridges
Reusable hollow fiber filter cartridges are suitable for a range
of ultrafiltration (UF), dialfiltration, and microfiltration (MF)
processes. Each cartridge is engineered with polysulfone
membranes, polysulfone housings, and polypropylene (PP)
support netting. All components are animal origin free, CFR

13.7 cm (5.4 in.)
7
Ordering information
Our hollow fiber cartridge part numbers contain identifiers for their configurations, such as membrane pore size, lumen i.d.,
and housing size (Table 2).
Table 3. Part number naming conventions
   XFP
Fiber type
      n
Pore or NMWC rating
      Y
Lumen ID
     m
Housing size
      Z
Additional information
CFP: Microfiltration 1: 0.1 µm
2: 0.2 µm
4: 0.45 µm
6: 0.65 µm
D: 0.75 µm
E: 1.0 µm
See Table 4 A: Autoclavable
U: UNF fitting
L: Luer connection
STM, SMO, MSM: Steamable
R: Retrofit
SB: Single bundle
M: Micro sanitary clamp
UFP: Ultrafiltration
UFP: Ultrafiltration 3: 3000 Da
5: 5000 Da
10: 10 000 Da
30: 30 000 Da
50: 50 000 Da
100: 100 000 Da
300: 300 000 Da
500: 500 000 Da
750: 750 000 Da
C: 0.5 µm
E: 1.0 µm
See Table 4 A: Autoclavable
U: UNF fitting
L: Luer connection
STM, SMO, MSM: Steamable
R: Retrofit
SB: Single bundle
M: Micro sanitary clamp
Table 4. Product housing size chart
Cartridge o.d. (cm)
Nominal flow path lengths (cm)
Product Scale30 60 110
0.3 MM01 H22, H24 H42, H42 Design-in scale (MidGee
cartridges, MidGee Hoop
cartridges, and AXM/AXH)0.6 2 – –
0.9 3M 3X2M – Laboratory
(Xampler cartridges)
1.9 4M 4x2M –
3.2 5 6 – Pilot scale
5.1 8 9 –
7.6 (3 in.) 35 55 75 Process scale
10.2–10.8 (4 in.) 45 65 85
15 (6 in.) – 152 154
SIP microfiltration products
STM cartridges (process scale)
Pore size
(µm)

750 8.3 60 15 1.0 UFP-750-E-152SB
STM housings and accessories
Description Model number Code number
Housing assembly for 35STM cartridges, 316L stainless steel with 2 gaskets and 2 clamps. SS-35STM 56-4106-27
Housing assembly for 55STM cartridges, 316L stainless steel with 2 gaskets and 2 clamps. SS-55STM 56-4106-28
0.5 in. sanitary clamp gasket, silicone, pack of 4. KG4S 56-4109-94
1.5 in. sanitary clamp gasket, silicone, pack of 4. KG12S 56-4109-96
3 in. sanitary clamp (schedule 5 pipe) gasket, silicone, pack of 4. KG24S 11-0005-25
0.5 in. quick disconnect sanitary clamp, 304 stainless steel. CL4 56-4106-65
1.5 in. quick disconnect sanitary clamp, 304 stainless steel. CL12 56-4106-67
3 in. sanitary clamp (schedule 5 pipe), 304 stainless steel. CL24 56-4106-71
STM cartridge O-ring set, silicone, pack of 8. K02ORS 56-4106-90
0.5 in. sanitary clamp, permeate-side condensate drain or vent valve, 316L stainless steel. VPC4 56-4105-90
20
SMO housings and accessories
Description Model number Code number
Housing assembly with drain port for 35SMO cartridges, 316L stainless steel with 2 gaskets and 2 clamps. SS-35SMO-DP 56-4106-29
Housing assembly with drain port for 55SMO cartridges, 316L stainless steel with 2 gaskets and 2 clamps. SS-55SMO-DP 56-4106-30
1.5 in. sanitary clamp gasket, silicone, pack of 4. KG12S 56-4109-96
3 in. sanitary clamp (schedule 5 pipe) gasket, silicone, pack of 4. KG24S 11-0005-25
1.5 in. quick disconnect sanitary clamp, 304 stainless steel. CL12 56-4106-67
3 in. sanitary clamp (schedule 5 pipe), 304 stainless steel. CL24 56-4106-71
SMO cartridge O-ring set, silicone, pack of 4. K03ORS 56-4106-91
MSM housing and accessories
Description Model number Code number
Stainless steel housing assembly with drain port and 2 in. sanitary clamp straight adaptors for
45MSM cartridges, 316L stainless steel with 2 gaskets (silicone) and 2 clamps.
SS-45MSM-DP 56-4106-31
Stainless steel housing assembly with drain port and 2 in. sanitary clamp straight adaptors for
65MSM cartridges, 316L stainless steel with 2 gaskets (silicone) and 2 clamps.
SS-65MSM-DP 56-4106-32
Stainless steel housing assembly with drain port and 2 in. sanitary clamp straight adaptors for
85MSM cartridges, 316L stainless steel with 2 gaskets (silicone) and 2 clamps.
SS-85MSM-DP 56-4106-33
Stainless steel housing assembly with drain port and 2.5 in. sanitary clamp straight adaptors for
85MSM cartridges, 316L stainless steel with 2 gaskets (silicone) and 2 clamps.
SS-85MSM-EL-DP 56-4106-34
0.5 in. quick disconnect sanitary clamp, 304 stainless steel. CL4 56-4106-65
1.5 in. quick disconnect sanitary clamp, 304 stainless steel. CL12 56-4106-67
2 in. toggle clamp, 304 stainless steel. CL16-LT 56-4106-70
0.5 in. sanitary clamp gasket, silicone, pack of 4. KG4S 56-4109-94
1.5 in. sanitary clamp gasket, silicone, pack of 4. KG12S 56-4109-96
1.5 in. sanitary clamp gasket, Buna-N, pack of 4. KG12B 56-4109-97
2 in. sanitary clamp gasket, silicone, pack of 4. KG16S 56-4109-98
2 in. sanitary clamp gasket, Buna-N, pack of 4. KG16B 11-0005-24
MSM cartridge O-ring set, silicone, pack of 4. K05ORS 56-4106-95
Diaphragm valve, 0.75 in. sanitary clamp, 316L stainless steel. VDM-6SS 56-4105-92
Diaphragm valve, 1.5 in. sanitary clamp, 316L stainless steel. VDM-12SS 56-4105-93
MaxCell cartridge accessories (size 45, 65, and 85)
Description Model number Code number
Straight adaptor for MaxCell cartridges, polysulfone. RBMX-16PS-ST 56-4107-26
Straight adaptor kit for installation. Either kit KAMX-16PS or kit KAMX-16EL-PS, required for each new
MaxCell cartridge. Contains 2 each: RBMX-16PS-EL elbow adaptors in polysulfone, cartridge end nuts in
polysulfone, O-rings in silicone.
KAMX-16PS 56-4107-37
Straight adaptor kit for installation. Either kit KAMX-16PS or kit KAMX-16EL-PS, required for each new
MaxCell cartridge. Contains 2 each: RBMX-16PS-EL elbow adaptors in polysulfone, cartridge end nuts in
polysulfone, O-rings in silicone.
KAMX-16EL-PS 56-4107-38
2 in. toggle sanitary clamp, 304 stainless steel. CL16-LT 56-4106-70
2 in. sanitary clamp gasket, silicone, pack of 4. KG16S 56-4109-98
MaxCell cartridge O-ring set, silicone, pack of 2. K04ORS 56-4106-92
MaxCell cartridge wrench set, standard. SWR-MX01 56-4107-39